## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1377-1382 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

U.O.I ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAL FOOD PROD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Writ Petition Nos.2284/2003, 2434/2003, 2432/2003, 2236/2003, 2356/2003 and 2769/2003 pending before the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.21934 of 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER